Please confirm that the net 
developable area of the site will 
be less the 46,362 SF Miwork 
Park Addition per attached 
exhibit and Chapter 18.101.10b?  

City of Larkspur Municipal Code Section 
18.101.090.10.b states that "no construction is 
permitted in the forty-six thousand three hundred 
sixty-two (46,362) square feet of park dedication area 
for open space." 

44.) 

Can the shape of the dedicated 
Miwork Park Addition be 
modified to include the 
wetlands area (if verified as 
wetlands) depicted in the 
attached exhibit if the area still 
remains the same SF?

[...]

62.) 

What are the City’s priorities in 
balancing unit count versus 
open space, and how will this 
affect design flexibility? 

RVSD's understanding is that the City’s open space 
expectations have been met by not permitting 
construction in the forty-six thousand three hundred 
sixty-two (46,362) square feet of park dedication area 
for open space specified in the City of Larkspur 
Municipal Code Section 18.101.090.10.b and by 
protection of the delineated wetlands. However, 
respondents should conduct their own due diligence 
to confirm this and the City of Larkspur's priorities.